INTHE UNITED STATESBANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA
LYNCHBURG DIVISION

MORNING AFTERNOON
START: ____ START: ___

END: END:

TRIAL: HRS OFFICIAL PROC: HRS

CHARLOTTESVILLE DOCKET - AUGUST 18, 2003

TIME SET CASE NO. TYPE OF PROCEEDING/NAME OF DEBTOR(S) ATTY. TRUSTEE

9:30 CONFIRMATION HEARINGS; TRUSTEE’S
MOTIONSTO DISMISS- CHAPTER 13 CASES

03-01899 James Roger Bevins Eagterling  Parrish
Donna Kay Bevins

03-01921 David John Wehr, Jr. Champlin ~ Parrish
03-02152 David A. Lewis Oberbauer Parrish
03-02046 Glenn R. Dickerson Ragland Parrish

(Objection to Confirmation:
Bank of America Mortgage, dkt #15)
(Amended plan filed - set for 9/15/03 at 9:30 a.m.)

03-02177 Everett Jerome Williams Ragland Parrish
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9:30 CONFIRMATION HEARINGS; TRUSTEE'S
MOTIONSTO DISMISS - CHAPTER 13 CASES
03-00392 John Franklin Soutter, Il Beskin Parrish
Carol Angelo Hitt Soutter
03-01915 John Randolph Anderson Beskin Parrish
Austina Clothilda M. Anderson
03-01942 Alfreda Michelle Robinson Beskin Parrish
03-01945 TanyaMarie Jarrell Flanagan Beskin Parrish
03-02040 Lillian Knight Amos Armstrong Beskin Parrish
03-01894 Wayne Carson Crawford Little Parrish

PatriciaA. Crawford

(Amended Plan filed, dkt #18)

(VALUATION: Livingroom Suite,
(sofa, chairs, tables), financed by
Schewe Furniture Co., dkt #22 -
Objection filed by Schewd Furniture
Company)
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9:30 CONFIRMATION HEARINGS; TRUSTEE'S
MOTIONSTO DISMISS- CHAPTER 13CASES
03-01952 Caesar L. Morton Little Parrish
03-01868 Carl Leon Oyer Hakes Parrish
Nancy Elaine Oyer
(Objection to Confirmation:
I.R.S., dkt #17) Eckert
(Hearings continued to 9/15/03 at 9:30 a.m.)
03-01876 Delton Fontaine Carter Barlow Parrish
03-02045 Earl T. Washington Barlow Parrish
IrmaR. Washington
03-01907 Arleen Anita Banks Barlow Parrish
(Amended plan filed, dkt #20)
03-01885 Valarie Deneen Walker Peterson  Parrish
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PAGE 4

9:30

01-03838

02-03292

00-03337

01-01730

MOTIONSTO MODIFY/AMEND PLANS - CH. 13 CASES

Ernest Washington
Ellen Washington

Ballard F. Mawyer
Suzanne M. Mawyer

Rose Ella Lee Clark Burrdl

Danid A. Fix
SandraM. Fix

Beskin

Beskin

Beskin

Peterson

Parrish

Parrish

Parrish

Parrish



CHARLOTTESVILLE DOCKET AUGUST 18, 2003 PAGE 5

9:30

9:30

02-05076

M-28

03-01805

M-18

M-19

TRUSTEE’'SMOTIONSTO DISMISS;
CONT'D MOTION TO AMEND/MODIFY
PLAN; CONT'D MOTIONTO LIFT

STAY - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Ahktar Durrani Beskin
Tehmina Durrani

*kkkhkkkkhkkkhkkkhk*k

United States of America Eckert
Rural Housing

V.

Akhtar Humayoun Khan Durrani Beskin
Tehmina Rauf Akhtar Durrani

CONFIRMATION HEARING; TRUSTEE'S
MOTION TO DISMISS; MOTIONSTO
LIFT STAY/CO-DEBTOR STAY -

CHAPTER 13 CASE
Scott A. Richie Little
kkhkkkkkkkkkkk*k
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation Sasser
V.
Scott A. Richie Little

(Answer filed by debtor, dkt #27)

Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation Sasser
V.

Scott A. Richie Little
Lynn Richie, co-debtor

Helen P.Parrish, Trustee

Parrish

Parrish



(Answer filed by debtor and co-debtor, dkt #27)
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9:30

03-00687

M-44

M-46

MOTIONSTO LIFT STAY/CO-DEBTOR STAY-
CHAPTER 13 CASE

Shawn Melvin Pardey

kkhkhkkhkhkkkkkkkhkhkkhkhkhkxx

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

(as nominee for the beneficial noteholder,
Washington Mutual Bank, FA)

V.

Shawn Melvin Pardey

Helen P.Parrish, Trustee

(Answer filed by debtor, dkt #50)

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

(as nominee for the beneficial noteholder,
Washington Mutual Bank, FA)

V.

Shawn Melvin Pardey

Tammy H. Parsley, co-debtor

Helen P.Parrish, Trustee

(Answer filed by debtor, dkt #50)
(Additional hearings @ 10:00 am.)

Beskin

Gershen

Beskin

Gershen

Beskin

Parrish
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9:30 MOTIONSTO LIFT STAY - CH.13CASES

01-01885 Stephen J. Koplaski Beskin Parrish
kkhkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkkk*x

M-30 First Union National Bank Clarke
V.
Stephen J. Koplaski Beskin
Helen P.Parrish, Trustee
(Answer filed by debtor, dkt #32)

02-04432 Terry Dwaine West Beskin Parrish
Joan Boeklen West
kkhkkkkkkkhkkhkkkkkhkk*

M-30 Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, NA Patterson
V.
Terry D. West Beskin
Joan B. West
Helen P.Parrish, Trustee
(Answer filed by debtors, dkt #33)

02-01405 John Gentry Slayton Parrish
Dixie Gentry
kkhkkkkkkkkk*

M-46 USDA Rura Housing Service Eckert
V.
John Gentry Slayton
Dixie Gentry

Helen P.Parrish, Trustee
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9:30 MOTIONSTO LIFT STAY -CH. 13CASES
02-02237 Thomas W. Sillett, 1 Johnson  Parrish
Kari N. Sillett
khkkkkkkhkhkkhkhkkkhkkkx%x
M-26 Cendant Mortgage Corporation Patterson
V.
Thomas W. Sillett, 1 Johnson
Kari N. Sillett
Helen P.Parrish, Trustee
9:30 CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARING
CONT'D MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO
DISMISSCASE; MOTION TO AVOID
LIEN - CH. 13CASE
03-01706 Sheryl Denise Settle Ferris Beskin Parrish
kkhkkkkhkkkkhkkkhkkkhhkkk kkkhkx*
M-25 Sheryl Denise Settle Ferris Beskin
V.
JFG Financia, LLC Becker
successor in interest to Metris Co.
(Objection to Confirmation:
Homecomings Financial) M cQuiddy

(Amended plan filed, dkt #22)
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9:30

03-01162

03-00832

03-00876

03-01059

CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARINGS;
CONT’'D MOTIONSBY TRUSTEETO
DISMISS CASES - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Terry S. Cole
(Amended plan filed, dkt #25)
(w/conditions)

Sarah Williams
(Amended plan filed, dkt #32)
(w/conditions)

Henry Baylor Reinhart

Shirley Ann Reinhart

(Amended plan filed, dkt #25)

(Objection to Confirmation:
I.R.S, dkt #32)

Anthony Tyrone Barbour

Barbara|. Barbour

(Objection to Confirmation:
Eastern Savings Bank, dkt #18)

(w/conditions)

Schwartz

Callaway

Slayton

Eckert

Little

Zimm

Parrish

Parrish

Parrish

Parrish
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9:30

03-01279

03-01692

03-01545

03-01136

03-01552

03-01644

CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARINGS;
CONT’'D MOTIONSBY TRUSTEETO
DISMISS CASES - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Vanessa F. Moss
(w/conditions)

Jennifer Lynn Burns
(w/conditions)

Furma R. Poindexter

Michelle M. H. Poindexter
(w/conditions)

(Continued to 9/15/03 at 9:30 a.m.)

Martin Fitzgerald Long
(w/conditions)

Karen Faith Williams
(Amended plan filed, dkt #19)

Michael H. Tolliver
Joy Lyn Wiemer Tolliver
(Amended plan filed, dkt #24)

Y ancey

Cox

Ragland

Beskin

Beskin

Beskin

Parrish

Parrish

Parrish

Parrish

Parrish

Parrish
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9:30
03-01552
03-01589
9:30
03-00124

CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARINGS;
CONT'D MOTIONSBY TRUSTEE TO
DISMISS CASES - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Karen Faith Williams
(Amended plan filed, dkt #19)
(w/conditions)

Albert Lynn Miller

Sdllie Grace Branin Miller

(Objection to Confirmation:
I.R.S,, dkt #26)

(w/conditions)

CONT’'D CONFIRMATION HEARING,;
CONT’'D MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO
DISMISSCASE; CONT’'D MOTION
TO ALLOW DIRECT PAYMENTS-
CHAPTER 13 CASE

Frank L. Dickerson

(Objection to Confirmation:
Jack Fisk)

(w/conditions)

Beskin Parrish

Beskin Parrish

Freidberg

Schwartz  Parrish

Hakes
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9:30 CONT’'D CONFIRMATION HEARING;
CONT'D MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO
DISMISSCASE; CONT'D MOTIONTO
LIFT STAY - CHAPTER 13 CASE
03-01384 William Alexander Lake Beskin Parrish
kkhkkhkkhkkkhkkhkkhkkhkkkkkkkkkk*x
M-26 First Keystone Federal Savings Bank Bierman
c/o Fairbanks Capital Corporation
V.
William Alexander Lake Beskin
Adriana B. Lake, co-debtor
(Answer filed by debtor, dkt #28)
02-04232 David Lee Gibson Schwartz ~ Parrish
Patricia Anne Gibson
kkhkkkkkhkkkhkkhkkhkkkkkkkk*x
M-55 DaimlerChrysler Services North America, LLC Higgs
V.
David Lee Gibson Schwartz

Patricia Anne Gibson

(Responsefiled by debtors, dkt #64)
(Amended plan filed)

(w/conditions)
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PAGE 13

9:30

9:30

03-00123

M-41

03-01385

M-25

CONT’'D CONFIRMATION HEARING,;
CONT’'D TRUSTEE'SMOTION TO DISMISS;
MOTION TO LIFT STAY - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Gary Wayne Howard

DoresaLea Howard
kkhkkkhkkkhkkkhkkkhkkkkk*x

Washington Mutual Bank

V.

Gary Wayne Howard
DoresaLeaHoward

Helen P.Parrish, Trustee

(Answer filed by debtors, dkt #44)
(w/conditions)

CONT'D CONFIRMATION HEARING;
CONT'D MOTION BY TRUSTEETO
DISMISSCASE; CONT'D MOTION TO
AVOID LIEN - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Joyce Mae Smith Drumheller
kkhkkkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkkkkkkkk*x
Joyce S. Drumheller

V.

Martha Jefferson Hospital
(w/conditions)

Beskin Parrish

Gershen

Beskin

Beskin Parrish

Beskin
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9:30
02-04418
02-03650
01-01490
9:30
03-01169

CONT’'D MOTIONSBY TRUSTEETO
DISMISS CASES - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Philipp Devlin Beskin
TaraDevlin

(w/conditions)

(Motion to Amend/M odify plan filed, dkt #33)

Adil Khan Beskin
Uzma Khan
(w/conditions)

Anthony L. Ryder Barlow
Sharon Ryder
(w/conditions)

CONT’D VALUATION HEARING - CH. 13 CASE

Ryan C. Jackson Cox
(1994 Ford Explorer XLT, financed by

Universal Underwriters Acceptance

Corporation; Response filed by

Universal Underwriters Acceptance

Parrish

Parrish

Parrish

Parrish

Corporation, dkt #29) Huebschman

(Addt’l hearings scheduled for 10:00 a.m.)
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9:30

9:30

01-03331

M-91

02-05065

M-46

02-05155

M-40

MOTION TO MODIFY PLAN;
CONT’'D MOTION TO LIFT STAY -
CHAPTER 13 CASE

Lisa Bryant

OCWEN Federal Bank, FSB

V.

Lisa Bryant

(Answer filed by debtor, dkt #97)

CONT’'D MOTIONSTO LIFT STAY -
CHAPTER 13 CASES

Daryl Mann

Teresa Mann

kkhkkkkkkkkkkx%x

Bank of New Y ork

V.

Daryl Mann

TeresaMann

Helen P.Parrish, Trustee

(Answer filed by debtors, dkt #51)

Alberta J. Smith
*kkkkkkhkkkkhkkkk*x

US Bank, NA

V.

Alberta J. Smith

Helen P.Parrish, Trustee

Scott

Bierman

Cox

Clarke

Cox

Beskin

Clarke

Beskin

Parrish

Parrish

Parrish



(Answer filed by debtor, dkt #48)



CHARLOTTESVILLE DOCKET AUGUST 18, 2003 PAGE 16

9:30
00-03337
M-42
9:30
02-00237
02-00596
9:30
99-03585

CONT’'D OBJECTION BY DEBTOR TO
LIFTING OF STAY, M-52 - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Rose Ella Lee Burrdll Beskin

kkhkkkkkkkhkkhkhkkkkkk*%x

Bankers Trust Company of California
V.
Rose Ella Lee Burrell Beskin

STATUSHEARINGS - CHAPTER 13 CASES

John Jackson Little
Alfreda Jackson

David Eugene Gregory Peterson
Cynthia Lynn Gregory

TRUSTEE'SOBJECTION TO CLAIM NO.
4 OF TRAVELERSHOME MORTGAGE -
CHAPTER 13 CASE

Deloris Johnson Bein
(Response filed by TravelersHome
Mortgage, dkt #76) Bowie

Parrish

Parrish

Parrish

Parrish
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9:30

03-00689
9:30

03-02368
9:30

03-01742
9:30

03-01347

MOTION BY DEBTOR TO CONVERT FROM
CHAPTER 7TO CHAPTER 13- CH. 7 CASE

Wendy M. Wentz Miller

MOTION TO DISMISSMALE DEBTOR’S
CASE - CHAPTER 7 CASE

VirginiaKirby Peterson
Edward Kirby, Sr.

OBJECTION BY TRUSTEE TO CLAIM OF
EXEMPTIONS (homestead deed on
Cabin in Auto, W. Va.) - CHAPTER 7 CASE

SylviaL. Simpson Hurt

MOTION TO EXTEND TIME WITHIN

WHICH TO OBJECT TO THE DISCHARGEABILITY
OF THE DEBT OF R. A. PONTE ARCHITECT,
LTD.- CHAPTER 7 CASE

J. G. Powers, Jr. Barlow
(Answer filed by debtor, dkt #17)

Scott

Scott

Callahan

Scott
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9:30

03-02296

M-15

03-02747

M-10

03-02656

M-10

MOTIONSTO LIFT STAY - CH. 7 CASES

Brian Christopher Tate

kkhkkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkkkhkkkhkkkkkkkx*x

Oakwood Acceptance Corporation
as servicing agent for JPMorgan
Chase Bank

V.

Brian C. Tate

John Mark Shumate

Teresa Dawn Shumate
kkhkkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkkkkkkkkkk*kx

Bank of America Mortgage

V.

John Mark Shumate

Teresa Dawn Shumate

W. Stephen Scott, Trustee
(Addt’'l hearing @ 10:30 am.)

Cyril E. White

Doris M. White
kkhkkkkkkkkkkk*k

LaSalle Bank

V.

Cyril E. Whtie

Doris M. White

W. Stephen Scott, Trustee

Randolph  Scott

Maxwell

Randolph

Barbrow  Scott

Sasser

Barbrow

Oberbauer Scott

Sasser

Oberbauer
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9:30

03-02657

M-10

03-02467

M-16

03-02113

M-13

03-02823

M-11

MOTIONSTO LIFT STAY - CH. 7 CASES

Josephine Coleman
kkhkkkkkhkkkhkkkkkkkk*kx

Principal Residential Mortgage, Inc.
V.

Josephine Coleman

W. Stephen Scott, Trustee

VictoriaA. Adkins
kkhkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkk*x

Nissan Motor Acceptance Corporation
V.

VictoriaA. Adkins

William E. Cdlahan, Trustee

Jon Gefaell

kkhkkkkkkkk*k

Bank One, NA

V.

Jon Gefaell

W. Stephen Scott, Trustee

Derrick Williams

Stephanie Williams
kkhkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkkkx

Branch Banking & Trust Co.
successor to F&—Massanutten
V.

Derrick Williams

Stephanie Williams

William F. Schneider, Trustee

Oberbauer Scott
Sasser

Oberbauer

Sough Calahan
Van Beek

Sough

Johnson Scott
Neyhart

Johnson

Johnson Schneider

Chappell

Johnson



CHARLOTTESVILLE DOCKET AUGUST 18, 2003 PAGE 20

9:30
03-02634
M-11
9:30
03-00991
M-13
9:30
02-00639
M-25

MOTIONSTO LIFT STAY - CH. 7 CASES

Laura Bonner Johnson
*kkkhkkkkhkkhkkkkk*k

EMC Mortgage Corporation Sasser
V.

Laura Bonner Johnson

W. Stephen Scott, Trustee

MOTION TO AVOID LIEN -CH. 7 CASE

Ralph A. Martin, Sr. Slough
Rebecca J. Martin

kkhkkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkhkkkkkkkkk*kx

Ralph A. Martin, Sr. Sough
Rebecca J. Martin

Vv

Equity One of Virginia, Inc.

CONT'D MOTIONSTO LIFT STAY-

CHAPTER 7 CASES
Zdma Y vette Pleasants Peterson
*kkhkkhhkkkhkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkikkhkkx%k
Manufacturers & Traders Trust company Clarke
V.
Zdma Y vette Pleasants Peterson

W. Stephen Scott, Trustee
(Answer filed by debtor, dkt #27)
(Amended motion filed, dkt #35)

Scott

Scott

Scott
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9:30 APPLICATION FOR FINAL COMPENSATION
BY COUNSEL FOR DEBTOR, dkt #121;
MOTION FOR FINAL DECREE, dkt #122;
MOTIONSTO AVOID LIENS-CH. 11 CASE
01-01408 Denis Alan Bailey Beskin UST
kkhkkkkkkhkkkkkkkk*kx
M-103 Denis Alan Bailey Beskin
V.
James Schornagel
c¢/o Virginia Department of Labor
M-104 Denis Alan Bailey Beskin
V.
Rebecca Lescaze
M-105 Denis Alan Bailey Bein
V.
Christine Marye Sotzing
c/o Virginia Department of Labor
M-106 Denis Alan Bailey Bein
V.
Shu Sun
c/o Virginia Department of Labor
M-107 Denis Alan Bailey Bein
V.
Richmond Newspapers, Inc.
M-108 Denis Alan Bailey Beskin
V.
Adele Shotwell

c¢/o Virginia Department of Labor
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10:00

03-01169

02-04575

03-01013

03-00719

03-00823

03-00687

CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARINGS;
CONT’'D MOTIONSBY TRUSTEE TO
DISMISS CASES - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Ryan C. Jackson
(Objection to Confirmation:
Universal Underwriters Accetpance
Corporation, dkt #29)
(w/conditions)

Rosa L ee Roberts
(Amended plan filed - noticed for 9/15/03)

Carla Deneene Carter
(Objection to Confirmation:
First National Mortgage Corp., dkt #14)

Robert H. Mitchell, Jr.
Judy B. Mitchell
(w/conditions)

Edwin Charles Hudgins, Jr.
Linda Louise Cramer Hudgins
(Amended plan filed, dkt #24)

Shawn Melvin Pardey

Cox Parrish

Huebschman

Peterson  Parrish

Fisher Parrish

Sasser

Little Parrish

Beskin Parrish

Beskin Parrish
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10:00
03-01590
10:30
03-02747
12:00
03-01506
03-01564

TRUSTEE’'SMOTIONSTO EXTEND TIME
IN WHICH TO OBJECT TO DEBTORS
DISCHARGE AND FOR TURNOVER OF
DOCUMENTSAND INFORMATION
CHAPTER 7 CASES

Mark A. Kidwell Mergenthal Schneider

TRUSTEE’'SMOTION TO SHOW CAUSE WHY
DEBTORSDID NOT APPEAR AT SEC. 341
MEETING - CHAPTER 7 CASE

John Shumate Barbrow  Scott
Teresa Shumate

MOTIONSBY U.S. TRUSTEE FOR REVIEW AND
TURNOVER OF PREPARER FEES OF HOWARD E.
HUFEMAN - CHAPTER 7 CASES

Robert D. Adams, Sr. Pro se Schnedier
(Response filed by Howard E. Huffman, dkt #17)

Brenda F. McKeen Pro Se Schneider
(Responsefiled by Howard E. Huffman, dkt #26)
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12:00
03-01634
03-02096
12:00
03-00540
03-00693

03-00699

MOTIONSBY U.S. TRUSTEE FOR REVIEW AND
TURNOVER OF PREPARER FEES OF HOWARD E.
HUFEMAN - CHAPTER 7 CASES

Melissa K. Ransone Pro Se
(Response filed by Howard E. Huffman, dkt #17)

Randolph W. Shifflett Pro Se

CONT’'D MOTIONSBY U.S. TRUSTEE FOR
REVIEW AND TURNOVER OF PREPARER
FEES OF HOWARD E. HUFEMAN - CH. 7 CASES

Michelle B. Landes Pro Se
(Responsefiled by Howard E. Huffman, dkt #19)

K enneth Hobbs Pro Se

Michelle D. Forloines Pro Se

Schneider

Scott

Scott

Scott

Scott
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12:00 CONT’'D MOTIONSBY U.S. TRUSTEE FOR
REVIEW AND TURNOVER OF PREPARER
FEES OF HOWARD E. HUFEMAN - CH. 7 CASES

03-00866 Herrett B. Washington Pro Se
03-00951 Cynthia Porter Pro Se
FOR THE COURT:

HONORABLE WILLIAM E. ANDERSON, U.S. BANKRUPTCY JUDGE
TERRY KEMPSON, LAW CLERK

BARBARA D. OKES, COURTROOM DEPUTY

EVANS & COMPANY, COURT REPORTERS

Scott

Scott



